RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

JOU2TT 2010-005917

Klamath County, Oregon
Consumer Branch

0

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 000842682010000591700200
05/14/2010 11:22:33 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: _ _ Fee:$42.00
South Valley Bank & Trust T
Consumer Branch

P O Box 5210

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
Michael P. Picard
Valerie J. Picard
9614 Arant Rd.
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

A S

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated May 12, 2010, is made and executed between MICHAEL P,
PICARD AND VALERIE PICARD, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY ("Grantor") and South Valley Bank & Trust,
whose address is Consumer Branch, P O Box 5210, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated August 30, 2005 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been racorded
in Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows:

recorded September 6, 2005 as document No. MO5-63560.
REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lot 3 in Biock 5 of TRACT NO. 1245, FIRST ADDITION TO SHIELD CREST, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the
County Clerk of Kiamath County, Oregon. TOGETHER WITH an undivided interest in all those private roads shown on the plat and more
particularly described in Declaration recorded in Volume M84, Page 4256, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Qregon.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 9614 Arant Rd., Klamath Falls, OR 97603. The Real Property tax identification
number is R830435,

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:
Decrease the maximum principal amount to be advanced pursuant to the Credit Agreemaent from $300,000.00 to $137.000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force
and affect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed
above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or
other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust
and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing.
Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be releasad by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the
original Deed of Trust does not sign this Madification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally,
based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will
not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO
ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED MAY 12, 2010.

GRANT

g

LENDER:

SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST

2 YAWAR) R

X -7
Authorized Officer

OFFICIAL SEAL
' M CHERYLEA K. SANDBERG
¥ NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
/ COMMISSION NO. 427939
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 28, 2012
R e,

STATE OF P le é”/’ [ )

COUNTY OF /5 /’g-/;-m[/ ) )

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, parsonally appeared Michael P. Picard, to me known to be- the individual deseribed in and
who executed the Modification of Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he or she signed the Modification as his or her free and voluntary act
and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-7
Given under miy hand and official seal/this SR 7 day of ///ff/") . 2070 . .
s i : A 7y o imy apy
B (ALl T T e Rosidng ot 73 L dotry /5 Gl cts ?%r
- , ' 7 '
Notary Public in and for the State of S L2 My commission expires il A

Ao




A WA

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST
(Continued) Page 2

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

e e T o
) OFFICI Al
STATE OF 27205, ) A\ CHERYLEA K. SANDBERG
7 ) SS 5 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
/ iy COMMISSION NO. 427939
COUNTY OF /Tl grneth ) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN, 26, 2012
e et e el L

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Valerie J.-Picard, to me known to be the individual described in and
who executed the Modification of Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he or she s’ggned _ghe ‘Modification as his or her free and voluntary act

and deed, for the uses and purposes tharein mentioned. y [ N
. Fr VTR .
Given und(7hy hand and official seal this /e v,,.jt Iy ,20 A0 .. é“
s T %) v - ey
By __ U Zciji [:/d, e Frad 2 e ‘“ﬁf-? / /Jég'fr) o7 /7 /0'/7?4[_2“ 2.4 M ;1@_,
Notary Public in and for the State of ﬂ(f My commission expires 4 -l S P

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
O W ENGELBRECHT
JENNIFER G

STATE OF 0\1 S ) NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

“ ol

MY COMMI N N 17,2012

COUNTY OF KM VMU% )
On this \ ZD% day of “Nav} 20 10D, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared B Aantie LaFhn and knotwn to me to be the VP Zeaq onal Cvedst Bdmin <Jrafry suthorized agent for South

Valley Bank & Trus®that executed the within and foragoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and
deed of South Valley Bank & Trust, duly authorized by South Valley Bank & Trust through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact executed this said
instrument on behalf of South Valley Bank & Trust.

oo i Gnsllon it vasicing ot 302 Win S, Y)auwathdzldo , DE-

L )
Notary Public in and for the State of WQM My commission expires ( , - I—I -"’a? O } a_
| =4
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.50.00.006 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2010. All Rights Reserved. - OR

M:ALPWIN\CFI\LPLAG202.FC TR-10325 PR-26




